Independent Education Union of Australia

IEU NSW/ACT Branch

Scheduled Election 2016

Declaration of Results for Contested and Uncontested Offices

E2016/106

Below are the results of the election for the following offices, conducted in accordance with
the provisions of the Fair Work (Registered Organisations) Act 2009 and the rules of the

organisation.

Independent Education Union of Australia- NSW /ACT Branch

Total number of names on the roll of voters
Ballot papers issued

Replacement ballot papers issued

Total Ballot Papers Issued

Ballot papers/ envelopes returned for scrutiny

Less ballot papers/envelopes rejected at preliminary scrutiny

Adjusting balance
Total Ballot Papers Admitted to Scrutiny

Percentage of ballot papers returned to number issued

Ballot papers returned as unclaimed mail
Ballot papers not returned

General Executive Member (10)
Candidates

TEMPLETON , Helen
O'NEILL , John
COOPER, Vincent Edward
RUELLO, Tina
PRATT , Jeff

MURNANE, Patricia Anne
McCAFFRIE, Caroline
McHUGH, Denise

PAINE, Bruce Charles
CONLON, Ross
FITZPATRICK, Marty
PENSON, Suzanne
JENKINS-FLINT, James
DEVERY, Patrick

Total votes
Formal ballot papers

Informal ballot papers

Votes

1648
1578
1271
1729
1440
1742
1714
1731
1128
1438
1338
1484
1415
1374

21030
2103

94

(5)
(6)

(3)
(8)
(1)
(4)
(2)

(9)

(7)
(10)

29201
29201

29204
2236
39
2197

128
26840
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| declare Helen Templeton, John O’Neill, Tina Ruello, Jeff Pratt, Patricia Anne Murnane,
Caroline McCaffrie, Denise McHugh, Ross Conlon, Suzanne Penson and James Jenkins-
Flint elected.

President

Candidates
WILKINSON, Christine Joy

| declare Christine Joy Wilkinson elected.
Vice-President (5)

Candidates

BAKER, Bernadette
COLLINS, Carolyn
CONNELL, Gabrielle
GLASE, Louise
GODFREY, Leah

| declare Bernadette Baker, Carolyn Collins, Gabrielle Connell, Louise Glase and Leah
Godfrey elected.

Financial Officer (2)

Candidates

MacTAVISH, Marie
MOORE, Peter Anthony

| declare Marie MacTavish and Peter Anthony Moore elected.

Branch Secretary

Candidates
QUESSY, John David

| declare John David Quessy elected.

Branch Deputy Secretary

Candidates
TAYLOR, Gloria Ann

| declare Gloria Ann Taylor elected.
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Branch Assistant Secretary (2)

Candidates

MATTHEWS, Carol
NORTHAM, Mark

| declare Carol Matthews and Mark Northam elected.

Delegate to Federal Council (17)

Candidates

BAKER, Bernadette
BRUCE, Megan

COTTON, Amy

FORBES, Karen
GRIFFITHS, William Edward
MATTHEWS, Carol
McEWAN, Ann- Maree
McHUGH, Denise
MOORE, Carolyn
NORTHAM, Mark
QUESSY, John David
SMITH, Pam

TAYLOR, Gloria Ann
TOWSON, David
WARREN, Kendall
WHITE, Sandra
WILKINSON, Christine Joy

| declare Bernadette Baker, Megan Bruce, Amy Cotton, Karen Forbes, William Edward
Griffiths, Carol Matthews, Ann- Maree McEwan, Denise McHugh, Carolyn Moore, Mark
Northam, John David Quessy, Pam Smith, Gloria Ann Taylor, David Towson, Kendall Warren,

Sandra White and Christine Joy Wilkinson elected.
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Ishtiag Ahmed
Returning Officer
Australian Electoral Commission

27 September 2016
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