Independent Education Union of Australia IEU NSW/ACT Branch

Scheduled Election 2016

Declaration of Results for Contested and Uncontested Offices

E2016/106

Below are the results of the election for the following offices, conducted in accordance with the provisions of the *Fair Work (Registered Organisations) Act 2009* and the rules of the organisation.

Independent Education Union of Australia- NSW /ACT Branch

Total number of names on the roll of voters	29201
Ballot papers issued	29201
Replacement ballot papers issued	3
Total Ballot Papers Issued	29204
Ballot papers / envelopes returned for scrutiny	2236
Less ballot papers / envelopes rejected at preliminary scrutiny	39
Adjusting balance	0
Total Ballot Papers Admitted to Scrutiny	2197
Percentage of ballot papers returned to number issued	7
Ballot papers returned as unclaimed mail	128
Ballot papers not returned	26840

General Executive Member (10)

<u>Candidates</u>	<u>Votes</u>	
TEMPLETON , Helen	1648	(5)
O'NEILL, John	1578	(6)
COOPER, Vincent Edward	1271	` '
RUELLO, Tina	1729	(3)
PRATT, Jeff	1440	(8)
MURNANE, Patricia Anne	1742	(1)
McCAFFRIE, Caroline	1714	(4)
McHUGH, Denise	1731	(2)
PAINE, Bruce Charles	1128	
CONLON, Ross	1438	(9)
FITZPATRICK, Marty	1338	
PENSON, Suzanne	1484	(7)
JENKINS-FLINT, James	1415	(10)
DEVERY, Patrick	1374	
Total votes	21030	
Formal ballot papers	2103	
Informal ballot papers	94	



I declare Helen Templeton, John O'Neill, Tina Ruello, Jeff Pratt, Patricia Anne Murnane, Caroline McCaffrie, Denise McHugh, Ross Conlon, Suzanne Penson and James Jenkins-Flint elected.

President

Candidates

WILKINSON, Christine Joy

I declare Christine Joy Wilkinson elected.

Vice-President (5)

Candidates

BAKER, Bernadette COLLINS, Carolyn CONNELL, Gabrielle GLASE, Louise GODFREY, Leah

I declare Bernadette Baker, Carolyn Collins, Gabrielle Connell, Louise Glase and Leah Godfrey elected.

Financial Officer (2)

Candidates

MacTAVISH, Marie MOORE, Peter Anthony

I declare Marie MacTavish and Peter Anthony Moore elected.

Branch Secretary

Candidates

QUESSY, John David

I declare John David Quessy elected.

Branch Deputy Secretary

Candidates

TAYLOR, Gloria Ann

I declare Gloria Ann Taylor elected.



Branch Assistant Secretary (2)

Candidates

MATTHEWS, Carol NORTHAM, Mark

I declare Carol Matthews and Mark Northam elected.

Delegate to Federal Council (17)

Candidates

BAKER, Bernadette BRUCE, Megan COTTON, Amy FORBES, Karen GRIFFITHS, William Edward MATTHEWS, Carol McEWAN, Ann- Maree McHUGH, Denise MOORE, Carolyn NORTHAM, Mark QUESSY, John David SMITH, Pam TAYLOR, Gloria Ann TOWSON, David WARREN, Kendall WHITE, Sandra WILKINSON, Christine Joy

I declare Bernadette Baker, Megan Bruce, Amy Cotton, Karen Forbes, William Edward Griffiths, Carol Matthews, Ann- Maree McEwan, Denise McHugh, Carolyn Moore, Mark Northam, John David Quessy, Pam Smith, Gloria Ann Taylor, David Towson, Kendall Warren, Sandra White and Christine Joy Wilkinson elected.

Ishtiaq Ahmed Returning Officer

Joanna and

Australian Electoral Commission

27 September 2016